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Council 32 Annual Convention

Osthoff Resort
Elkhart Lake, WI

April 5-7, 2019

FRIDAY - APRIL 5, 2019

8:30 am

9:00 am

9:00 am - 1:00 pm

9:30 am

10:00 am - 2:00 pm

12:30 pm

12:40 pm

12:50 pm

12:55 pm

1:00 pm

1:30 pm

3.00 pm

Credentials Committee Meeting Villa Gottfried Rm B
Convention Headquarters Opens Villa Gottfried Parlor
Vendor Tables Opens Grand Libelle Foyer
Merchandise Table is Open Grand Libelle Coat Rm
Rules of Order Committee Meeting Palm Garden Rm F
Sergeant-at-Arms Committee Meeting Grand Libelle Rm ABC
Elections Committee Meeting Palm Garden Rm D
Registration Villa Gottfried Rm A
GENERAL SESSION Grand Libelle Rm ABC
Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Welcome

Final Report of the Rules of Order Committee
Shannon Maier, Chair

Initial Report of the Credentials Committee
Jerome Parma, Chair

Lee Saunders Video

Guest Speaker - Stephanie Bloomingdale
Wisconsin State AFL-CIO President

Presentation - Fighting Back Against Attacks on Collective Bargaining
Presenter: Mark Sweet, Attorney, Sweet and Associates, LLC

Initial Report of the Elections Committee

David Zehren, Chair

Deadline to submit Resolutions to Convention Headquarters is 3:30 p.m. today



FRIDAY - APRIL 5, 2019

3.05 pm

3:15 pm

3:35 pm

5:00 pm

5:30 pm
Upon Recess

7:00 pm

Special Order of Business
Nomination for President
Nomination for Vice President
Nomination for Treasurer
Nomination for Secretary

Speeches for Contested Elections (5 minutes each)

Presentation - Beyond Bias: An Introduction to Interrupting Implicit Bias
Presenter: Tom Ellett, AFSCME Field Education Coordinator

Guest Speaker - Tony Evers
Wisconsin Governor

Recess
Constitution & Resolutions Committee Meeting Palm Garden Rm D
Hospitality Guest Suite 234

Courtesy of the Coalition of Labor Liaisons

SATURDAY- APRIL 6, 2019

8:30 am

8:30 - 9:30 am

8:30 am

9:30 am

9:45 am

9:30 am

9:35 am

10:35 am

12:05 pm

Executive Board Meeting Grand Libelle Rm ABC
Vendor Tables are Open Grand Libelle Foyer
Registration Villa Gottfried Rm A
Merchandise Table is Open Grand Libelle Coat Rm
Q&A with Attorney Mark Sweet Grand Libelle Parlor
Sit down one-on-one with Attorney Sweet and get your legal questions answered

Convention Headquarters Opens Villa Gottfried Parlor
Elections Committee Meeting Villa Gottfried Rm A
GENERAL SESSION Grand Libelle Rm ABC
Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Presentation - The State of the Unions: A Discussion about WI Organized Labor
Presenter: Dr. Michael Childers, Professor & Director of UW-Madison School for Workers

Presentation - Solidarity Day: Organizing to Increase Union Visibility in the Workplace
Presenter: Tom Ellett, AFSCME Field Education Coordinator

Final Report of the Credentials Committee
Jerome Parma, Chair

Recess



SATURDAY- APRIL 6, 2019

12:15 - 1:45 pm

1:45 pm

2:15 pm

3:15 pm

3:45 pm

4:00 - 4:30 pm

4:35 - 5:00 pm

5:05 pm

6:30 pm

8:30 pm

Elections - Contested Officer Seats
Lunch (on your own)

GENERAL SESSION
Call to Order

Resolutions
Mark Pelzek, Chair, Constitution & Resolutions Committee

Villa Gottfried Rm A

Grand Libelle Rm ABC

Presentation - Organizing & Relationships with Local Elected Officials
Presenter: John Smallwood, C32 Organizer/Political Representative Lead

Legislative Report
John Grabel, AFSCME Political Action Representative

Report of the Election Committee
David Zehren, Chair

Swearing in new Officers

District Caucuses
Nominations for District 1 (2 Seats
Nominations for District 2 (2 Seats

Nominations for District 4 (2 Seats
Nominations for District 5 (2 Seats

)
)
Nominations for District 3 (2 Seats)
)
)
Nominations for District 6 (2 Seats)

Sector Caucuses
Nominations for State of W1 (1 Seat)
Nominations for Independent Workers (1 Seat)
Nominations for Private (1 Seat)
Nominations for Private - Milw Co. (1 Seat)
Nominations for Non-State Public (3 Seats)
Nominations for Non-State Public - Milw Co. (2 Seats)

GENERAL SESSION
Call to Order

Announce District/Sector Nominations

Recess

Banquet Dinner
(find your name card on the table by the entrance)

Euchre Tournament

Grand Libelle Rm D
Grand Libelle Rm E
Palm Garden Rm F
Villa Gottfried Rm B
Grand Libelle Rm ABC
Grand Libelle Rm F

Grand Libelle Rm D
Villa Gottfried Rm B
Grand Libelle Rm E
Palm Garden Rm F
Grand Libelle Rm ABC
Grand Libelle Rm F

Grand Libelle Rm ABC

Palm Garden Rm AB

Palm Garden Rm DEF



SUNDAY - APRIL 7, 2019

8:00 am

8:00 - 10:00 am

10:00 am

10:05 am

10:35 am

11:35 am

12:00 noon

12:15 pm

Upon Adjournment

Convention Headquarters Opens Villa Gottfried Parlor
Elections - Contested District/Sector Board Seats Villa Gottfried Rm A
Merchandise Table is Open Grand Libelle Coat Rm
GENERAL SESSION Grand Libelle Rm ABC
Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Presentation - Promoting Workers' Voices in Wisconsin's Public Sector

Presenters: John Smallwood, C32 Organizer/Political Representative Lead
Neil Rainford, C32 Field Representative/Organizer

Constitutional Amendments
Mark Pelzek, Chair, Constitution & Resolutions Committee

State of the Council
Patrick Wycoff, Interim Executive Director

Final Report of the Sergeant-at-Arms Committee
Silke O'Donnell, Chair

Final Report of the Elections Committee
David Zehren, Chair

Swearing in new Board Members
Adjournment

Executive Board meeting Grand Libelle Rm EF



