AGENDA

Council 32 Annual Convention Osthoff Resort Elkhart Lake, WI

April 5 - 7, 2019

FRIDAY - APRIL 5, 2019

8:30 am	Credentials Committee Meeting	Villa Gottfried Rm B
9:00 am	Convention Headquarters Opens Vendor Tables Opens	Villa Gottfried Parlor Grand Libelle Foyer
9:00 am - 1:00 pm	Merchandise Table is Open	Grand Libelle Coat Rm
9:30 am	Rules of Order Committee Meeting Sergeant-at-Arms Committee Meeting Elections Committee Meeting	Palm Garden Rm F Grand Libelle Rm ABC Palm Garden Rm D
10:00 am - 2:00 pm	Registration	Villa Gottfried Rm A
12:30 pm	GENERAL SESSION Call to Order Pledge of Allegiance Welcome	Grand Libelle Rm ABC
12:40 pm	Final Report of the Rules of Order Committee Shannon Maier, Chair	
12:50 pm	Initial Report of the Credentials Committee Jerome Parma, Chair	
12:55 pm	Lee Saunders Video	
1:00 pm	Guest Speaker - Stephanie Bloomingdale Wisconsin State AFL-CIO President	
1:30 pm	Presentation - Fighting Back Against Attacks on Collective Bargaining Presenter: Mark Sweet, Attorney, Sweet and Associates, LLC	
3:00 pm	Initial Report of the Elections Committee David Zehren, Chair	

FRIDAY - APRIL 5, 2019

3:05 pm	Special Order of Business Nomination for President Nomination for Vice President Nomination for Treasurer Nomination for Secretary	
3:15 pm	Speeches for Contested Elections (5 minutes each)	
3:35 pm	Presentation - Beyond Bias: An Introduction to Interrupting Implicit Bias Presenter: Tom Ellett, AFSCME Field Education Coordinator	
5:00 pm	Guest Speaker - Tony Evers Wisconsin Governor	
5:30 pm	Recess	
Upon Recess	Constitution & Resolutions Committee Meeting	Palm Garden Rm D
7:00 pm	Hospitality Courtesy of the Coalition of Labor Liaisons	Guest Suite 234

SATURDAY- APRIL 6, 2019

8:30 am	Executive Board Meeting Vendor Tables are Open	Grand Libelle Rm ABC Grand Libelle Foyer	
	-		
8:30 - 9:30 am	Registration	Villa Gottfried Rm A	
	Merchandise Table is Open	Grand Libelle Coat Rm	
8:30 am	Q&A with Attorney Mark Sweet	Grand Libelle Parlor	
	Sit down one-on-one with Attorney Sweet and get your legal questions answered		
9:30 am	Convention Headquarters Opens	Villa Gottfried Parlor	
9:45 am	Elections Committee Meeting	Villa Gottfried Rm A	
9:30 am	GENERAL SESSION	Grand Libelle Rm ABC	
	Call to Order		
	Pledge of Allegiance		
9:35 am	Presentation - The State of the Unions: A Discussion about WI Organized Labor		
	Presenter: Dr. Michael Childers, Professor & Director of UW-Madison School for Workers		
10:35 am	Presentation - Solidarity Day: Organizing to Increase Union Visibility in the Workplace		
	Presenter: Tom Ellett, AFSCME Field Education Coordinator		
12:05 pm	Final Report of the Credentials Committee		
L	Jerome Parma, Chair		
	Recess		

SATURDAY- APRIL 6, 2019

12:15 - 1:45 pm	Elections - Contested Officer Seats Lunch (on your own)	Villa Gottfried Rm A
1:45 pm	GENERAL SESSION Call to Order	Grand Libelle Rm ABC
	Resolutions Mark Pelzek, Chair, Constitution & Resolutions Committee	
2:15 pm	Presentation - Organizing & Relationships with Local Elected Officials Presenter: John Smallwood, C32 Organizer/Political Representative Lead	
3:15 pm	Legislative Report John Grabel, AFSCME Political Action Representative	
3:45 pm	Report of the Election Committee David Zehren, Chair	
	Swearing in new Officers	
4:00 - 4:30 pm	District Caucuses Nominations for District 1 (2 Seats) Nominations for District 2 (2 Seats) Nominations for District 3 (2 Seats) Nominations for District 4 (2 Seats) Nominations for District 5 (2 Seats) Nominations for District 6 (2 Seats)	Grand Libelle Rm D Grand Libelle Rm E Palm Garden Rm F Villa Gottfried Rm B Grand Libelle Rm ABC Grand Libelle Rm F
4:35 - 5:00 pm	Sector Caucuses Nominations for State of WI (1 Seat) Nominations for Independent Workers (1 Seat) Nominations for Private (1 Seat) Nominations for Private - Milw Co. (1 Seat) Nominations for Non-State Public (3 Seats) Nominations for Non-State Public - Milw Co. (2 Seats)	Grand Libelle Rm D Villa Gottfried Rm B Grand Libelle Rm E Palm Garden Rm F Grand Libelle Rm ABC Grand Libelle Rm F
5:05 pm	GENERAL SESSION Call to Order	Grand Libelle Rm ABC
	Announce District/Sector Nominations	
	Recess	
6:30 pm	Banquet Dinner (find your name card on the table by the entrance)	Palm Garden Rm AB
8:30 pm	Euchre Tournament	Palm Garden Rm DEF

<u>SUNDAY - APRIL 7, 2019</u>

8:00 am	Convention Headquarters Opens	Villa Gottfried Parlor	
8:00 - 10:00 am	Elections - Contested District/Sector Board Seats Merchandise Table is Open	Villa Gottfried Rm A Grand Libelle Coat Rm	
10:00 am	GENERAL SESSION Call to Order Pledge of Allegiance	Grand Libelle Rm ABC	
10:05 am	Presentation - Promoting Workers' Voices in Wisconsin's Public Sector Presenters: John Smallwood, C32 Organizer/Political Representative Lead Neil Rainford, C32 Field Representative/Organizer		
10:35 am	Constitutional Amendments Mark Pelzek, Chair, Constitution & Resolutions Committee		
11:35 am	State of the Council Patrick Wycoff, Interim Executive Director		
12:00 noon	Final Report of the Sergeant-at-Arms Committee Silke O'Donnell, Chair		
	Final Report of the Elections Committee David Zehren, Chair		
	Swearing in new Board Members		
12:15 pm	Adjournment		
Upon Adjournment	Executive Board meeting	Grand Libelle Rm EF	